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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO. 3538
DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 37 – 2022
3538.	Mr A C Roos (DA)  to ask the Minister of Home Affairs: 
With regard to section 27(F) Financial Independent Applications, what is the total number of (a) applications received by his department that have not been finalised, (b) staff working on the specified applications and (c) applications (i) finalised and (ii) rejected in the six-month period from February to August 2022?		NW4353E

REPLY: 
(a) The number of applications not finalised from July 2016 to September 2022 is 125, which is part of the backlog project.  
(b) 11 Adjudicators worked on this category of applications.
(c)(i)	36 applications have been finalised.
(c)(ii)	32 applications have been rejected. 


END	
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